

**Contact:** Vicki Collins Communications Director Lee County Elections Office

Direct: 239-533-6335 Cell: 239-220-1222 vcollins@lee.vote



**Lee County Elections** 



Lee\_Elections



Lee Elections

## Florida Supervisors of Elections Scholarship Opportunity

Lee County, FL (February 4, 2022) Tommy Doyle, Lee County Supervisor of Elections, is currently taking applications for the 2022 Florida Supervisors of Elections (FSE) Scholarship. FSE, a statewide professional organization of 67 county Supervisors of Elections, is awarding a \$1,200 scholarship to four (4) Florida undergraduate students.

The student applicant must be a registered Florida voter, have been a resident of Florida for two years, and be enrolled or accepted as a full-time student in a Florida university or college. The applicant must also be a Political Science, Public Administration, Business Administration, or Journalism/Mass Communication major, have finished two years of junior college or undergraduate work, and demonstrate a financial need. A student who has received the FSE Scholarship Award may make a second application the following year.

The deadline to submit completed applications is Friday, March 11, 2022. The 2022 FSE Scholarship packet, with the application and complete list of guidelines, is available on the Lee County Elections website, <a href="https://www.lee.vote/Community-Education-Services/FSE-Scholarship">https://www.lee.vote/Community-Education-Services/FSE-Scholarship</a>.

## Mail applications to Tommy Doyle Lee County Supervisor of Elections PO Box 2545, Fort Myers, FL 33902

The application, along with two letters of recommendation, must be submitted to the elections office of the county in which the applicant is registered to vote. Each county's Supervisor will review all applications received and select one finalist to be sent to the FSE Scholarship Committee. The Committee will select four winners from the finalists submitted and announce the scholarship recipients by the summer of 2022.

Please visit www.lee.vote or call (239) 533-8683 (LEE-VOTE) for additional information.

The Lee County Supervisor of Elections' mission is to deliver superior election services to the voters of Lee County.

(xxx)